ADDENDUM NUMBER THREE
TO
COMMUNITY CARE FOR THE ELDERLY (CCE)
HOMEMAKER SERVICE

THIS ADDENDUM NUMBER THREE TO THE AGREEMENT, is made and
entered into by and between the COUNTY OF MANATEE, a political subdivision of the
State of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter
referred to as the “County,” with a mailing address at 1112 Manatee Avenue West,
Bradenton, FL 34205 and Tidewell Home Health, LLC d/b/a Approved Home Health
hereinafter referred to as the "Provider", with offices located 4148 20t.h Street West,
Bradenton, FL 34205.

WHEREAS, on June 17, 2010 the parties hereto entered into Agreement for
Community Care for the Elderly (CCE) Homemaker Service for one (1) year

commencing July 1, 2010 and terminating June 30, 2011 for a total not to exceed
$103,105 (FY 10/11); and

WHEREAS on January 25, 2011 the parties hereto -entered into Addendum
Number One which acknowledged the sale, assignment and assumption of this

agreement from Approved Home Health to Tidewell Home Health, LLC d/b/a Approved
Home Health; and

WHEREAS on March 31, 2011 the parties hereto entered into- Addendum

Number Two increasing the funded amount by $18,002 (FY 10/11) for a revised total
not to exceed $121,107 (FY 10/11); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement may be amended upon mutual consent of the
County and Provider as evidenced by execution of an addendum; and

WHEREAS, the County has determined there is a need to extend the agreement;
and

ACCEPTED IN OPEN SESSION

JUL 27 201

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONE,
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA 8



NOW THERE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the
parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is extended for one (1) year commencing July 1, 2011 and
terminating June 30, 2012 for a total not to exceed of $108,120 (FY 11/12)
for a revised total not to exceed $229,227. The unit rate is $18.02

2. The billing cut-off dates shall be as follows:

Due In Community

Services On or

Month Cut-Off Date Number of Weeks Before Wednesday
July 2011 July 23, 2011 3&1day July 27,2011
August 2011 August 27, 2011 5 August 31, 2011
September 2011 September 24, 2011 4 September 28, 2011
October 2011 October 29, 2011 5 November 2, 2011
November 2011 November 26, 2011 4 November 30, 2011
December 2011 December 24, 2011 4 December 28, 2011
January 2012 January 28, 2012 5 February 1, 2012
February 2012 February 25, 2012 4 February 29, 2012
March 2012 March 24, 2012 4 March 28, 2012
April 2012 April 28, 2012 5 May 2, 2012
May 2012 May 26, 2012 4 May 30, 2012
June 2012 June 30, 2012 5 July 5, 2012
3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force

and effect during the extended term.



The parties hereto have caused this Addendum Number Three to the Agreement for
Community Care for the Elderly (CCE) Homemaker Service to be fully executed, in
duplicate, by their authorized representatives.

TIDEWELL HOME HEALTH, LLC d/b/a
APPROVED HOME HEALTH

By: Q&\r\Q‘C}\ \ls@di\
Print Name: \%V(O_\;s\ \nseny
Title: EXecu e Wade X
Date: \qu\ 22\\\

RECOMMENDED BY MANATEE COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

By: M”%‘ﬁég é/ZZ///

Brenda G. R&gers,
Director ‘

COUNTY OF MANATEE

Authority to execute this contract per Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26, and
per the delegation by the County Administrator effective 1/26/09 Revised 8/10/09

y: Ul LA neZa 6@\“
R. C. “Rok” Luthbert, C.P.M.; CPPO;

Purchasing Manager




@{l; Clerks of the Circult Court and Comptrolier M" /7Il=7 S—olore

‘I :C_. P.0. Box 25400 © Bradenton, Florida 34206 O (941] 749-1800 O FAX {941) 741-4082 O www.manateaclerti.com

July 26, 2011

TO: Tidewell Home Health LLC
dba Approved Home Health
4148 20th Street West
Bradenton, Florida 34205

FROM Clerk of Circuit Court .
Board Records Department -
Vicki P. Jarratt
P.O. Box 25400
Bradenton, Florida 34206

RE: Alzheimer’s Disease Initiate - Respite Service - Addendum Four
to Agreement with Tidewell Home Health LLC dba Approved Home
Health extending the Agreement one year (7/1/1 1-6/30/12); total
not to exceed $104,579, revised total $217,381.

Community Care for the Elderly - Homemaker Service -
Addendum Three to Agreement with Tidewell Home Health LLC dba
Approved Home Health extending the Agreement one year (7/1/11-
6/30/12); total not to exceed $108,120, revised total $229,227.

Community Care for the Elderly - Personal Care Service -
Addendum Four to Agreement with Tidewell Home Health LLC dba
Approved Home Health extending the Agreement one year (7/1/11-
6/30/12); total not to exceed $137,311, revised total $291,020.

Community Care for the Elderly - Respite Service - Addendum
Four to Agreement with Tidewell Home Health LLC dba Approved
Home Health extending the Agreement one year (7/1/11-6/30/12):
total not to exceed $77,490, revised total $164,382.

ACCEPTED: In open session by the Manatee County Board of County
Commissioners on July 26, 2011.

RBS:vpj
Enclosure
cc: Board Records
Frank Lambertson, Purchasing Department

Clerks of Lircuit and County Court O Clerk of Board of County Commissioners O County Comptroller, Auditor and Recorder



Phone: 941.749.3014
Fax: 941.749.3034
www.mymanatee, org

Q=
Financial Management Dept :....“ﬁ.
Purchasing Division RISy
1112 Manatee Ave W, Ste 803 3
Bradenton, FL 34205 M AN ATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA
To: Board Records, Clerk of the Circuit Court
From: Frank Lambertson, Contracts Negotiator, Purchasing Division
Date: July 18, 2011
Subject: Consent Agenda — Clerk’s Consent Calendar

The attached Addendum’s is forwarded for inclusi
Clerk’s Consent Calendar.

Authority to execute addendum’s per Manatee Cou
County Administrator effective August 10, 2009.

nty Code of Law, Chapter

Instruction to Board Records:
Original to Board Records, and to (all addendums):
Tidewell Home Health, LLC d/b/a Approved Home Health, 4148 20"

Should you have any questions, please call Frank Lambertson at ext. 3042.

Enclosure:

Addendum #3 — Homemaker Services (two originals)

Addendum #4 — Personal Care Services (two originals)

Addendum #4 — Alzheimer’s Disease Initiate Respite Services (two originals)
Addendum #4 - Respite Services (two originals)

on in an upcoming Board of County Commissioner Consent Agenda,

2-26, and per the delegation by the
RECEIVED

JUL 21 2011
BOARD RECORDS

Street West, Bradenton, FL 34205

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DiSABATINO * DONNA HAYE
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District §

S * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH
District 6 District 7



Blank

From: Vicki Jarratt

Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2011 1:42 PM
To: 'frank.lambertson@mymanatee.org’
Subject: Tidewell Home Health LLC

Attachments: BC20110726DOCC20.PDF; BC20110726DOCC21.PDF;
BC20110726DOCC22.PDF; BC20110726DOCC23.PDF

Attached are Addendums accepted by the BCC on 7/26/11 as they pertain to the following:
Alzheimer's Disease Initiate - Respite Service - Addendum 4;

Community Care for the Elderly - Homemaker Service - Addendum 3;

Community Care for the Elderly - Personal Care Service - Addendum 4; and

Community Care for the Elderly - Respite Service - Addendum 4

Best regards,

Vicki Jarratt

Board Records

For R.B. "Chips" Shore

Manatee County Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller
www.ManateeClerk.com
vicki.jarratt@manateeclerk.com

749-1800 Ext. 4185

"Pride in Service with a Vision to the Future"

file:///l/Scribes/homefV Jarratt/Tidewel| %20Home%20Heal th%20L L C.htm7/27/2011 9:45:01 AM


http://www.manateeclerk.com/
mailto:vicki.jarratt@manateeclerk.com

